directly or indirectly three per cent. or more of the voting rights of the Company as at the date of this
document and on Admission (as appropriate) or (ii) will following the issue of the New Ordinary
Shares under the Placing hold directly or indirectly three per cent. or more of the voting rights of the
Company on Admission and save as set out below the Directors are not aware of any person who,
directly or indirectly, jointly or severally exercises or could exercise control over the Company:

70

230214 Project EU pp068-pp087  06/11/2013  18:47  Page 70

As at the date of Immediately following
this document Admission

   Number   Percentage   Percentage
   of Existing   of Existing   Number   of Enlarged
   Ordinary   Ordinary   of Ordinary   Issued Share
   Shares   Shares   Shares   Capital

Thomas Beergrehn*   7,204,178   20.3   7,204,178   12.5
J. M. Finn Nominees Limited   3,982,300   11.2   6,672,565   11.6
Thrice Capital Management
Limited   5,402,463   15.2   5,402,463   9.4
Adrian Friend   4,886,238   13.7   4,886,238   8.5
River & Mercantile Asset
Management LLP   –   –   3,585,000   6.2
Amati Global Investors Limited   –   –   3,485,000   6.0
Fastighets AB Granen   2,876,462   8.1   2,876,462   5.0
Hargreave Hale Limited   –   –   2,655,000   4.6
Miton Capital Partners Limited   –   –   1,990,000   3.5

*Shares held in own name and by Internet Startups Holdings BV, an investment company controlled by Thomas Beergrehn
Includes shares held in the name of Columbo Trust

5.2   None of the significant shareholders (as defined in the AIM Rules) of the Company has voting rights
different from the other holders of Ordinary Shares.

5.3   Save as disclosed in this paragraph 5, neither the Company nor the Directors are aware of any
person or persons who is or will be immediately following Admission, directly or indirectly, interested
in three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company, or of any other person who

[…]

Thomas Beergrehn   (Chief Executive Officer)
   Mark Elliott   (Chief Financial Officer)
   Steffen Karlsson   (Non-Executive Director)

7.2   The interests of the Directors including the interests of their spouses and infant children and the
interests of any persons connected with them within the meaning of sections 252 to 255 and 820
to 825 of the 2006 Act, all of which are beneficial, in the issued ordinary share capital of the
Company as at the date of this document and as they are expected to be immediately following
Admission will be as follows:

As at the date of Immediately following
this document Admission

   Number   Percentage   Percentage
   of Existing   of Existing   Number   of Enlarged
   Ordinary   Ordinary   of Ordinary   Issued Share
   Shares   Shares   Shares   Capital

   David Cutler   442,478   1.2   442,478   0.8
   Thomas Beergrehn*   7,204,178   20.3   7,204,178   12.5
   Mark Elliott   –   –   –   –
   Steffen Karlsson   737,463   2.1   737,463   1.3

   *Shares held in own name and by Internet Startups Holding BV, an investment company controlled by Thomas Beergrehn

7.3   In respect of the Directors, there are no conflicts of interest between any duties they have to the
Company and their private interests and/or other duties they may have.

7.4   In accordance with the terms of a remuneration agreement entered into between Thomas Beergrehn
and EUS on 18 March 2013, Thomas Beergrehn is entitled to receive a one-off payment of
£100,000 in the event that the Company completes an initial public offering and the shares are
admitted to trading on AIM.